Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №113

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408319.06
	1229195.77
	251°37'49''
	22.15
	1-2

	2
	408312.08
	1229174.75
	161°21'34''
	37.01
	2-3

	3
	408277.01
	1229186.58
	252°25'16''
	4.87
	3-4

	4
	408275.54
	1229181.94
	348°02'10''
	13.75
	4-5

	5
	408288.99
	1229179.09
	342°22'10''
	23.87
	5-6

	6
	408311.74
	1229171.86
	27°42'20''
	4.04
	6-7

	7
	408315.32
	1229173.74
	53°36'20''
	2.41
	7-8

	8
	408316.75
	1229175.68
	73°14'32''
	19.77
	8-9

	9
	408322.45
	1229194.61
	161°06'35''
	3.58
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0218.0000 га     217.82 кв.м.

	Периметр
	131.45 м.


